بنارة ۹۷۱۸۸ سو د بردیف دفتر ثبت



Official English Translator to the Judiciary

License No. 549

Mohammad Karimi

To verify the authenticity of the translation, please scan the QR Code

Official Translation from Persian

EMBLEM OF THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN THE JUDICIARY STATE REGISTRY OF DEEDS & REAL ESTATES

REGISTRY GENERAL OF DEEDS & REAL ESTATES OF TEHRAN PROVINCE KAN REGISTRY OF DEEDS & REAL ESTATES

Serial No.: J/1400 884325

Date: Aug 12, 2022

TITLE DEED

Unique Index No.: 140120301023018263

Name:	Kazem	Family:	GHARI	Father's name:	Ali Asghar	Reg. or ID Card No.:	23572
National ID No.:	0079362699	Place of Issue:	Tehran	Date of Birth or Reg.:	May 25, 1986	Nationality:	Iranian
		non portions of six po			1724 25, 1755		

Sub-plate:	20841	Main plate:	118	Separated and delimited	1378	Plot:	4	
				from:				
Cadastral Dist.	Eleven	Area		Measurement	80 m²			
Block:		Position:	Northeast	Floor:	1*1	Price	Rls. 1,170, 141,875	
Type of Real Estate:	Residential apartment	Special Status:	Unencumbered	Land-use:		Type of deed	Origin	
dress: No.25, Shahid Abbas Moradi alley (Ghods), Nastaran alley, South Pounak, Tehran						1476759894		

{Cadastral Sketch}

National Geographical ID No.: 52958839570433900100109

Remarks, Metes and Borders, Separations, Fixtures & Appurtenances, and Rights of Easement:

The site and superstructure of a residential apartment (status: unencumbered) under sub. plate No.20841 from the main plate No.118, sept.4, parceled and separated from sub. plate No.1378 from the mentioned main, Dist.11, Kan of Tehran, Tehran province, with an area of 80 sqm., located on northeast of 1st floor, together with parking separated lot No.18, with an area of 10.8 sqm., located on center of basement no.2, together with storeroom separated lot No.19, with an area of 4.03 sqm., located on north of storeroom lot No.18 on basement No.2, with share of site and other commonalities according to the apartment ownership act and its executive regulations, by north: 1: in four parts, door and wall and window to patio, 2: wall to wall of previous separated lot No.1, by east: wall to separated isolation joint beyond of separated lot No.4, by south: in two parts, window to patio, 2: party wall to adjacent apartment, by west: 1: in five parts, door and wall to staircase and elevator, 2: in six portions, party wall to adjacent apartment, the ceiling and floor is common, parking lot No.18: by north: to parking lot No.17, by east, by south and by west: to common space, distance of direct lines are supposed, storeroom lot No.19.

Remarks: the previous deed as an origin under No.370280 was canceled due to change in ownership and this deed is issued as an origin under No.884325 J2021.

{Signed and sealed by Chairman of Local Registry of Deeds and Real Estates}

The present title deed is an official document and has been issued and submitted to owner in conformity with cadastral registration book and in accordance with Article 22 of Law.

Encumbrances, Transfers, and Conveyances: Blank

True translation certified.

May 8, 2023



